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Q1. Free trade agreements (FTAs) have been signed the world over and have become the mainstream 
mechanism of international trading system. Consider the following statements with reference to it: 
1. Free trade agreements (FTAs) can be signed between two countries only. 
2. Such agreements may also cover services, investment, and economic cooperation. 
3. Recently concluded US-Mexico-Canada Agreement (USMCA) is an example of Free Trade Agreement 

(FTA). 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 
(b) Only 2 
(c) Only 2 and 3 
(d) All of the above 
 
Answer C 
Explanation: 
The first statement is not correct. An FTA is an arrangement between two or more countries under which 
they agree to end tariffs and non-tariff barriers on a large value of imports from partner countries. Thus, a 
FTA can be signed among more than two countries. The second and third statements are correct. The 
USMCA is similar to NAFTA, but with some hefty tweaks in favour of the USA. Thus, C is the correct 
answer.  
 
Q2. Recently a report charting global progress on sustainable energy policies- “Regulatory Indicators for 
Sustainable Energy (RISE) 2018” was released. The report was released by the: 
(a) World Bank 
(b) International Atomic Energy Agency 
(c) International Energy Agency 
(d) Asian Development Bank 
 
Answer A 
Explanation: 
World Bank had released its report — Regulatory Indicators for Sustainable Energy (RISE) 2018 — charting 
global progress on sustainable energy policies. The report was released on the sidelines of the 24th 
Conference of the Parties to the UN Framework Convention on Climate Change(COP24). Thus, A is the 
correct answer. 
 
Q3. Consider the following statements with reference to recently released Global Wage Report 2018. 
1. India had the fastest wage growth in South Asia in 2017. 
2. Globally, women continue to be paid about 20% more than men.  
3. Global Wage Report 2018 is brought out by the International Labour Organisation (ILO). 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 and 2 
(b) Only 2 and 3 
(c) Only 1 and 3 
(d) All of the above 
 
Answer C 
Explanation: 
The second statement is not correct. According to the Global Wage Report 2018, globally, women continue 
to be paid about 20% less than men. The first statement is correct. As per the report, India had the fastest 
wage growth in South Asia in 2017. The third statement is also correct as the report is brought out by the 
International Labour Organisation (ILO). Thus, C is the correct answer.  
 
Q4. There has been persistent demands from the economists to reform the current Index of Industrial 
Production (IIP) for more realistic measuring of industrial activity in the country. Consider the following 
statements with reference to IIP: 
1. It is compiled and published monthly by Department of Industrial Production and Promotion (DIPP). 
2. Manufacturing sector has the highest weight, among other sectors, in IIP. 
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3. IIP mainly measures very long-term changes in volume of production of basket of industrial products 

during given period with respect to chosen base period. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 
(b) Only 2 
(c) Only 2 and 3 
(d) All of the above 
 
Answer C 
Explanation: 
The first statement is incorrect. is compiled and published monthly by Central Statistical Organisation 
(CSO), Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI). The second and third statements 
however are correct. The weights of the three sectors namely Manufacturing, Mining and Electricity are 
77.63%, 14.37%, 7.9% respectively.  Thus, C is the correct answer. 
 
Q5. Prime Minister’s Economic Advisory Council (PMEAC) was recently in the news.  Consider the 
following statements with reference to it: 
1. It is currently being headed by the Union Secretary of Finance.  
2. It is a non-permanent and non-statutory advisory body. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 
(b) Only 2 
(c) 1 and 2 both 
(d) None of the above 
 
Answer B  
Explanation: 
Only the second statement is correct. It is currently being headed by Niti Aayog member Bibek Debroy. 
Thus, it is incorrect statement that it is headed by union Fianance Secretary.  The second statement is correct. 
It is a non-permanent and non-statutory advisory body. 
 
Q6. Union cabinet has recently in a bid to double the income of farmers has approved Agricultural Export 
Policy 2018. Consider the following statements with reference to it: 
1. Along with the promoting export of commercial crops, it also seeks to promote indigenous, organic, 

ethnic, traditional and non-traditional agri products exports. 
2. The policy seeks to double agricultural exports from present US$ 50+ Billion to US$ 100+ Billion by 

2022. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) Only 1 
(b) Only 2 
(c) 1 and 2 both 
(d) None of the above 
 
Answer A 
Explanation: 
Only the first statement is correct. The second statement is however incorrect. The policy seeks to double 
agricultural exports from present US$ 30+ Billion to US$ 60+ Billion by 2022. Hence, A is the correct 
answer.  
 
Q7. According to RBI, which country is the top source of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in India? 
(a) Mauritous 
(b) Singapore 
(c) Dijbouti 
(d) None of the above 
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Answer A 
Explanation: 
According to Reserve Bank of India (RBI) data, Mauritius was top source of foreign direct investment (FDI) 
into India in 2017-18 followed by Singapore. Thus, A is the correct answer. 
 
Q8. Recently IL&FS, which is a ‘holding company’, crisis was much in the news. Consider the following 
statements with reference to a ‘Holding Company’ 
1. A holding company is a parent corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership 

that owns enough voting stock in another company to control its policies and management 
2. The Holding company does not have any operations or active business itself. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) 1 only 
(b) 2 only 
(c) Neither 1 nor 2 
(d) Both of the above 
 
Answer D 
Explanation: 
Both of the given are correct. The first statement is correct as A holding company is a parent 
corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership that owns enough voting stock in 
another company to control its policies and management. A holding company exists for the sole 
purpose of controlling another company, which might also be a corporation, limited partnership or 
limited liability company, rather than for the purpose of producing its own goods or services. 
Holding companies also exist for the purpose of owning property such as real 
estate, patents, trademarks, stocks and other assets. If a business is 100% owned by a holding 
company, it is called a wholly owned subsidiary. 
The second statement is also correct.The Holding company does not have any operations or active 
business itself. 
 
Q9. The International Monetary Fund (IMF) in its report has projected India’s GDP growth 7.3% in 
the 2018-19 fiscal and 7.5% in 2019-2020. Consider the following statements with reference to the 
report: 
1. In its report, it put emphasis on continued fiscal consolidation for India to lower elevated public 

debt levels. 
2. It condemned the haphazard implementation of GST reform in its report. 
The correct statement(s) is/are: 
(a) 1 only 
(b) 2 only 
(c) Neither 1 nor 2 
(d) Both of the above 
 
Answer A 
Explanation: 
Only the first statement is correct. In its report it highlighted that the continued fiscal consolidation 
is needed for India to lower elevated public debt levels, supported by simplifying and streamlining 
GST structure. However, IMF didn’t condemn the GST implementation. This statement is made-up 
and incorrect. Thus, A is the correct answer.  
 
Q10. The RBI constituted expert committee on Economic Capital Framework is very significant 
given the ongoing stand-off between the RBI and the Government. Who is heading this expert 
committee? 
(a) Bimal Jalan 
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(b) C. Rangarajan 
(c) D. Subbarao 
(d) Rakesh Mohan 
 
Answer. A 
Explanation: 
The Reserve Bank of India (RBI), in consultation with the Union Government, has constituted an 
Expert Committee on Economic Capital Framework. The Committee will be headed by Bimal 
Jalan, while, former secretary Rakesh Mohan was named as the Vice Chairman. Thus, A is the 
correct answer. 


